
Capita secures Â£107m contract extension with Education Authority of Northern Ireland

1 April 2025

Capita plc (â€˜Capitaâ€™) announces today it has been awarded a contract extension with the Education Authority of Northern
Ireland (EANI). The contract is valued at a total of Â£107 million, and runs from 1 April 2025 until 31 March 2027, with an option
to extend for two years on a 1 + 1 basis.

It will see Capita continue to deliver the managed IT service and application services to all 1,104 schools across Northern
Ireland, including primary, secondary (post primary), special educational needs, and nursery.

Capitaâ€™s partnership with the EANI spans 13 years, and this contract extension includes the supply of a broad range of
computer and related services, information technology consultancy services and the supply of computer hardware, software and
associated products.

Richard Holroyd, CEO, Capita Public Service, commented: "We look forward to continuing our long-standing partnership with
the Education Authority of Northern Ireland, and remain incredibly proud to be delivering essential services that support learning
and education across Northern Ireland."

This contract aligns with Capita's strategy to combine people, processes and technology to significantly improve delivery of
complex processes at scale for customers, and to create a better experience for their end-users, in this instance the staff and
pupils of Northern Irelandâ€™s schools.

Notes to editors:

The total IFRS 15 transaction price (order book) for the contract is Â£107 million.

For more information, please contact:

Investor enquiries 
Helen Parris 
Director of Investor Relations
Tel: 07720 169269
Email: IRteam@capita.co.uk

Stephanie Little
Deputy Head of Investor Relations 
Tel: 07541 622838
Email: IRteam@capita.co.uk

Media enquiries
Tel: 020 7654 2399
Email: media@capita.co.ukÂ 

About Capita plc

Capita is a modern outsourcer, helping clients across the public and private sectors run complex business processes more
efficiently, creating better consumer experiences. Operating across eight countries, Capitaâ€™s 34,000 colleagues support
primarily UK and European clients with people-based services underpinned by market-leading technology. We play an integral
role in society - our work matters to the lives of the millions of people who rely on us every day.

Â 

Â 

Â 

mailto:IRteam@capita.co.uk
mailto:IRteam@capita.co.uk
mailto:media@capita.co.uk 

